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N O T R ) MIOR S18; adapted (a) CIELAB data for hue h* = lab*h = 40/360 = 0111 UESVUETETTIOKEEVNETE
labteh and lab*neh VY S S IMEY  (ab*tch and lab*nch U=l*a a2 ba  Claba Nang
a

D65: hue O ﬁ D65: hue O
LCH*Ma: 48 83 38 : LCH*Ma: 51 100 40
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.0 : | olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst* : triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut ' : ' : %Gamut

U*rel = 93 relati U*rer = 158
. ’ olvi3* 1.0 1.0 . !
%Regularity (el ErFX] cmyn3* 0.0 . . X %Regularity  [e=rFX]
olvi4* 1.0 . . .
g*H,reI =57 Bcig30.57 y : Q*H,rel =20 Bcig30.57

g*c,rel= 59 LABLAB 9541 00 0. g*crei= 37
LAB*LABa 9541 0.0
L/-I\B*TCHa 99.9? l2)0.01
relative CIELAB lab* relative Inform. Technology (IT
A
. . cmyn B . . .0
lab*nch 0.0 ) ohvia* 10 0B 03 10
3 cmyn4* 0.0 05 05 0.0
Iag*{ﬂ . . . standardand adaptedCIELAB
japice 1. . LAB*LAB 72.95 38.45 32.2
: . LAB*LABa 72.95 38.45 32.2
LAB*TCHa 75.0 50.2 40.0
relative Inform. Technolo relative CIELAB_lab* relative Inform. Technology (IT
ot 05 05 05 (1 lab*lab  0.765 0.383 0.32 olvi3* 1.0 0.0 o.ogy(l).
cmyn3* 05 05 0. ; lab*tch 075 05 011 cmyn3* 0.0 1.0 1.0 (0.0
olvi4* 1.0 1.0 1. . lab*nch ~ 0.0 ~ 05  0.111 olvi4* 1.0 . 0.0 0
cmynd* 0.0 0.0 0.0 . relative Natural Colour(INC) cmyn4* 0.0 . 1.0 0.0
s Rty I B §15° 85" JSd il BRnsad kg
LAB*LABa 47.72 00 O. lab'ncE 00 05 r21 LAB*LABa 505 76.9 64.5
L/TB*TCHa 50.0I b0.01 LAIB*TCHa 50.0I b100.4 40.0
relative CIELAB lab* i relative CIELAB lab*
lablab ~ 0. _ relativeinform. Technology (1) M 5bxiab ~ 0.529 0.766 0.64
lab*tch . . cmyn3* 0.5 ) : : lab*tch 0.5 . .
lab*nch . . olvid* 1.0 5 X i lab*nch 0.0
cmynd* 0.0 0.5 05 . refat
standardand adaptedCIELAB lab
LAB*LAB 2526 38.45 32.2
LAB*LABa 25.26 38.45 32.2
* = 0,00 Felative GIELAS. Tabs - 0
n*=0, relative al
relativelnform. ¢ ‘ _ lab¥lab = 0.265 0.383 0.32
. I |
0 1 ’ ab*nc . . .
blacknessn* X X X relative Natural Colour (INC)
o 1 b
LAB*LAB . : : ;054
| | LAB*LABa 0.03 0. . 0o 0o T |
, > LAB*TCHa 0.01 >

T * — =
050" =990 ¢ 75 1,00 s 08 o o , 1,00
. 0. : .
chromaticnessc* chromaticnessc*
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step scales for constant CIELAB hue 38/360 = 0.105 (le step scales for constant CIELAB hue 40/360 = 0.111 (right -

BAM-test chart NEOO; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18 ingut: setrgbcolor
D65: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:Sartup data dependend
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S: Output Linearization (OL) data NEOO/10L/LOOEO1SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Directory

N\

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18 Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 96/360 = 0.268 ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data for hue h* = lab*h = 103/360 = 0.286 TLSOO; adapted (a) CIELAB data
lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L*a @2 b%a Ctaba h*ang lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L*a @2 b%a Ctaba h*ag
OMa47.94 6539 50.52 82.63 Oma 50.5 76.92 64.55 100.42 40
D65: hue Y l YMa90.37 -1026 9175 92.32 D65: hue Y YMa92.66 -2069  90.75 93.08 10

LCH*Ma: 90 92 96 a* Lma 50.9 -62.83  34.96 71.91 LCH*Ma: 93 93 103 a* Lva 8363 -82.75  79.9 115.04 13

olv*Ma: 1.0 1.0 0.0 8lCya5862 -30.3¢ -4501 543 olv*Ma: 1.0 1.0 0.0 allCya86.88 -46.16  -1355  48.12
VMa25.72 311 -44.4 54.22 ; VMa30.39  76.06 -103.59 12852 3

triangle lightnesst* \l Mma48.13  75.28 -836 7574 triangle lightnesst* Mma57.3  94.35 -58.41  110.97

Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0

Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0
Wpnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0

%Gamut %Gamut

. Rcig39.92  58.66 26.98 64.57 ] . Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07
U*rel = 93 JoE 8126  -216 6776 67.79 B‘f\'/?:tg'l’e'”lf%rm- I%Chnol'o y (ITl)O U*rel = 158 Joig 8126 -2.88 7156 7162
VRO EWA G g52.23 —4225  11.76 43.87 clm)arls* 28 28 gg gobo RO EWAS I Gegs2.23 —42.41  13.6 44,55

OlVI B . . .
g*Hrel = 57 Bcig3057 115 -46.84  46.86 cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0 9*Hrel = 20 Bcig3057 141 -46.46  46.49

00 0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 9541 0.0 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.0
L/-I\B*TCHa 99.9? l5)0.01 -
relative CIELAB lab* i
lablab 10 00 00 owso 1o lo o8 (To
lab*tch 1.0 0 - cmyn3* 0.0 0.0 05
lab*nch 0.0 -0 - olvi4* 1.0 1.0 05 1.
relative Natural Colour (NC cmynd4* 0.0 00 05 0.0
i 0% 0N 0 Y
0
0

g*crel= 59 g*crel= 37

lab*lrj 28 standardand adaptedCIELAB
. _ LAB*LAB 94.03 -10.34 45.37

. LAB*LABa 94.03 -10.34 45.37

LAB*TCHa 75.0 46.53 102.85

1.
lab*tce 1.
lab*ncE 0.

relative Inform. Technolo elative CIELAB_lab* relative Inform. Technology (IT’

olvi3* 0.5 0. aliY 0985 -0.11 0487  oi3* 1.0 1.0 o.ogy( 1).0
cmyn3* 0.5 05 0. . 075 05 0286  cmyn3*0.0 0.0 1.0 (0.0
olvi4* 10 1.0 1. : L 00 05 028  ovi4x 1.0 1.0 00 1.0
cmynd* 00 00 00 O elative Natural Colour (NC) cmynd* 00 0.0 10 00
standardand adaé)tedCIELA b 0.985 (_)05 1585%35 standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*LAB 47.72 0.0 . 2b*NcE 00 05 i15g LAB*LAB 92.6! 20.69 90.73

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0 . LAB*LABa 92.65 -20.69 90,73
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01 LAB*TCHa 50.0 93.06 102.85

40d'/Sd'dST03007/10T/003N-T0T0900Z :Uonensibal Wy \\2

Swia)sAs Jojuow Jo Jajunud Jo uswalnseaw pue uonenjeas Joj uoneoldde

A S Y relativelnform. Technology (1 ot CERS 6 01 0,975
0.5 0.0 cmyn3* 05 05 1.0 lab*tch 0.5 1.0 0.286 |2
0.0 olvi4x 1.0 10 05 lab*nch 00 1.0 0.286 g
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 05 05 relative Natural Colour (NC)
labde 03 80 standardand adaptecCiELAB. M 180T, Q271 19332 | 4
lab*ncE 0.5 0.0 : : : lab*'nc 0.0 1.0 ji5g o
5
n* = 0,00 relative CIELAB lab* n*=0,00 P
relativelnform. technok ol labtiab 0486 -0.11 0.48 £
. Rl | e A :
0 1 : ab*nc . . . E
blacknessn* : : : .’et'fi}i‘-’e ,\,atuéaJ1 §e°'°”6 Sng)o 5 blacknessn* é
standardand adaptedCIELAB apiir - ~Q :
lab*tce 0.25 05 8 @
LABLAB, 903 00 0 lab'ncE___ 05”05 ~

LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0

- LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01

* — T *
O,5d1 =0,50 075 1,00 relative CIELAB lab

88 98
chromaticnessc* 10 00
relative Natural Colour (NC%) 0

* —
0.0 . 1,00
- chromaticnessc*

Z unod afied

0
lab*Irj 0.0 0.0
lab*tce . 0.0
lab*ncE .

9po0J :[feusrew NVg

n*=1,0

000-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 96/360 = 0.268 (e step scales for constant CIELAB hue 103/360 = 0.286 (right
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BAM-test chart NEOO; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18 ingut: setrgbcolor
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D65: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:Startup (S) data dependend
C M Y (o] L Vv




P

%>

:uolrewuIojul [eaIuyda |

Ol ‘T'Z UOISIBA  ap‘weq sd-mmm//:dn

¢T'T

[

Y :So|l Je|iIs 10} 89S

/ooaN/ap'Lueq'sd'MMM//:cLln

0007,

V L o
www.ps.bam.de/NEOO/10L/LOOEO2SP.PS/.PDF; -
S: Output Linearization (OL) data NEOO/10L/LOOEO2SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Directory

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 151/360 = 0.419
lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue L
LCH*Ma: 51 72 151
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
*rel = 93
%Regulanty
O*H,rel = 57
g*crel= 59

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 4 a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

65.39
-10.26
-62.83
-30.34
311
75.28

Owma 47.94 50.52 82.63
Y Ma 90.37 91.75 92.32
Lma 50.9 34.96 71.91
Cwma 58.62 -4501 543

VMa 25.72 -44.4 54.22
Mma48.13 -8.36 75.74

Nma 18.01 0.0 0.0
Wa95.41 0.0 0.0
Rcig39.92 26.98 64.57
Jcie 81.26 67.76 67.79
Gcg52.23 11.76 43.87
Bcie30.57 -46.84  46.86

0.0

0.0
58.66
-2.16
-42.25
1.15

n* = 0,00

‘/

blacknessn*

e

050" =050 475

n*=1,0

step scales for constant

IELAB hue 151

BAM-test chart NEOO; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18

D65: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:Startup (S) data dependend
C M Y (o] L Vv

1,00
chromaticnessc*

60 = 41 e

M C

'
|oo!

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 136/360 = 0.378

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue L
LCH*Ma: 84 115 136
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.0

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3*

cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0

LAB*LAB 95. 0.0
LAB*LABa 95. 41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 1.0
lab*tch
lab*nch .
relative Natu
ab*Irj
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relative Inform. Technolo y (IT)
olvi3* 0.5 .
cmyn3* 0.5

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 .

standardand adaé)tedCIE

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0
0.5 8.0

0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0.5

lab*tce 0.5

lab*ncE 0.5

cmyn4* 0.0 . .
standardand adapte(blELAB
LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB Iab(*;

1.0
relat|ve Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0.0
lab*tce .
lab*ncE

step scales for constant

L*=L* 5

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data

a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

Oma 50.5

Y Ma 92.66
Lma 83.63
Cwma 86.88
V Ma 30.39
Mma57.3

Npma 0.01

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gce52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
rel 158
%Regulanty
O*H,rel = 20

g*crel= 37

relative Inform. Technol%gy (IT)
olvi3* 5

cmyn3* 0.5 00 05
olvi4* 05 1.0 05
cmyn4* 05 00 05 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 89.51 -41.36 39.94
LAB*LABa 89.51 -41.36 39.94

m
1.0

76.92 64.55
-20.69 90.75
-82.75 79.9
-46.16 -13.55
76.06 -103.59
94.35 -58.41
0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0
58.74 27.99
-2.88 71.56
-42.41 13.6
1.41 -46.46

100.42
93.08
115.04
48.12
128.52
110.97
0.0
0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

LAB*TCHa 75.0 57.51 136.01

elatlveCIELAB lab*
b 0.938 -0.359 0.347
075 05 0.378
00 05 0378
elativeNatural Colour NC)
b*Irj 0.938 -0.4150.278
.5 0,406
05 1629

ab*ncE 0.0
relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0.0 0.5

cmyn3* 1.0 0.5

olvi4* 05 1.0 0 5
cmyn4* 05 00 05 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB

LAB*TCHa 25.01 57.51 136.4
relative CIELAB_lab*

lab*lab 0.438 -0.359 0.34
lab*tch 0.25 0 5 0.378
lab*nch 0.5 0.378
relatlveNatural Colour NC)
lab*lrj 0.438 15 0 27
lab*tce 0.25 06
Jlab*ncE 0.5

IELAB hue 136/360 = 0.

ingut: setrgbcol or

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0.0 0 0
cmyn3* 1.0

olvi4* 0.0

cmyn4* 1.0 .
ftandardand ada) te(ﬁlELéAB

LAB*TCHa 50.0
relative CIELAB_lab*
b*lab 0.8

relative Natural Colour NC)

lab*| IrJ 0.876 —-0.83 '0.555
lab*tc 0.5 1.0 0.40
Iab*nc 0.0

1,00
chromaticnessc*

/8 (right
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S: Output Linearization (OL) data NEOO/10L/LOOEO3SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Directory
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AN
& N
Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18 Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
g % for hue h* = lab*h = 236/360 = 0.656 ORS*18;*adap£ed (@ SIELAB*data . for hue h* = lab*h = 196/360 = 0.545 TLSQO; *adaptfd (@ (iIELAB gata ) QD i-;
=Rl  ab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L*a @2 b%a Ctaba h*ang lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L'=L%a @ D Claba Mangll 5 2
g b Oma47.94  65.39 50.52 82.63 Oma505  76.92 64.55 100.42 40 =2
5= D65: hue C YMa9037  -1026 9175  92.32 D65: hue C YMa9266 -2069 9075 9308 10 9o
D v LCH*Ma: 59 54 236 at, Lma 50.9 -62.83 34.96 71.91 LCH*Ma: 87 48 196 ats Lma 83.63 -82.75 79.9 115.04 13| g%
=3 olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 1.0 Cma5862 -30.34  -4501 543 olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 1.0 Cma86.88 -46.16  -1355  48.12 S &
gh ;—) VMa25.72 311 -44.4 54.22 ; VMa30.39  76.06 -103.59 12852 3 ah B
§ = triangle Iightnesst* \n Mma48.13  75.28 -8.36 75.74 triangle Iightnesst* Mma57.3 94.35 -58.41  110.97 = g
= Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 DS
Qo Wma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 Wnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 <t
o @ ‘%,)kGam;; Rcig39.92 5866 26.98 64.57 | ! ool O/ZGam;J;S Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 é—’ B
S u = _ relative Inform. Technology (IT u = .
- g rel _ Jog 8126  -216 67.76 67.79 oviz* 10 10 1.093’( 1).0 rel _ JciE 81.26  -2.88 71.56 71.62 Q 8
>0 VRO EWA G g52.23 —4225  11.76 43.87 °'|my'13* 0.0 0.0 0.0 (0.0 RO EWAS I Gegs2.23 —42.41  13.6 44,55 oo
B S iers IBCiE3057 115 4684 4686 2n‘4;f34*dé:8d dé;g dccl,;g 50 B Boigsos7 141 -46.46___ 46.49 S5
g - standardand adaptedCIELAB -
= g*crel= 59 LAB'LAB 9541 0.0 0.0 g*crel= 37 S8
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.0 o=
oe TR 00 m
: relative ab* i
25 ST o0 00 renam Ty (o 20
T b 39 88 emmw0s 0o G0 (00 S
* 3 relaliveNatural Colour (NC) myna* 05 00 0.0 00 =
o3 Iagﬂﬂ %8 88 -0 standardand adaptedCIELAB ==
Q - |gb*tnC§E 53 B8 - LAB*LAB 91.14 -23.07 -6.77 D -
Sa : : LAB*LABa 91.14 -23.07 -6.77 =
>0 L,?Bchcl:-:gLf,Bol b24.06 196.37 o9
o= relative Inform. Technolo elative ab* relative Inform. Technology (IT, o
o= o305 05 08”1 ab*ab 0955 -0.479-0.14 = ojyi3* 0.0 1.0 1.ogy( 1).0 =2m
m cmyn3* 05 05 0. ; ab*ch 075 05 0545 = cmyn3*1.0 0.0 0.0 o
o olvi4* 10 10 i ab'nch ~ 0.0 05 0545 = onigx 0.0 10 10 1.0 9
<d cmyn4* 0.0 00 0.0 O elative Natural Colour (NC) cmyn4* 1.0 00 0.0 0.0 - %
o= standardand adaftedClELA aB*{rl 8%5 (_)05 4 6%72{;34 standardand adaptedCIELAB =
= LAB*LAB 47.72 0.0 : e 8P 92 5 LAB*LAB 86.87 -46.15-1354 =.70
(%) LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0 . : : 9 LAB*LABa 86.87 -46.15-1354 3 -
o LAIBt’_*TCCI-:E L?SBOI b0.01 LAIBt*chgléLsAOBOI b‘}‘&ll 19637 & 8
relative ab* i relative al
=) labdlab 0.5 0.0 0. retauvelnform. Technology (D) W Iabriab ~ 0.911 -0.958 -0.28] _ = ==
N 05 00 cmyn3* 1.0 lab*ch 05 1.0 0545 |2 Q 4
. 0.0 olvi4* 0.5 : : ; lab*nch 0.0 1.0 0.545 g -
P cmynd* 0.5 ‘0 00 {ekl)a*tiyeNatuéaéﬁolou(; l\é(l:) 0.46d 2 3 'IU'I
I . an™Ir B —U. —U.409
5 Bbide 0B 00 standardand aday Bbrtde 0B 1.0 057815 ©
M lab*ncE___ 0.5 0.0 ’ : ' lab'ncE___ 00 1.0 _g3lb | =
g
o
= n* = 0,00 relative Inform. relative CIELAB_lab* n* = 0,00 @ 91
= i 0 00 O g lab*lab 0.455 -0.479 -0.14 LT
-~ / : : : : lab*tch 025 05  0.545 / L
bl k * 0 . R Iab*r_lch 0.5 0.5 0.545] bl k * )
acknessn : : : Ireg)a}lveNatuorazllSCSmOUé Suc) 02 acknessn a
ab*Ir| . =0. —=0.
standardand adaptedCIELAB labide 028 05" 0578 g 3
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0 : lab*ncE 0.5 0.5 31 £ o

-—————————p LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01

* — T *
O,5d1 =0,50 075 1,00 relative CIELAB lab

88 98
chromaticnessc* 10 00
relative Natural Colour (NC%) 0

* —
0.0 . 1,00
- chromaticnessc*

1 :Unoo :afed

0
lab*Irj 0.0 0.0
lab*tce . 0.0
lab*ncE .

9po0J :[feusrew NVg

n*=1,0

E000-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 236/360 = 0.656 (le step scales for constant CIELAB hue 196/360 = 0.545 (right
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D65: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:Startup (S) data dependend
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lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue V
LCH*Ma: 26 54 305
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

uolewIOUI [e21UY93 |

Y :sajy Jejl

JOOAN/OP  wedq sd° mmmy/:

for hue h* = lab*h = 305/360 = 0.847

Www.ps. bam.de/NEOO/10L/LOOEO4SP.PS/ PDF,

M

S: Output Linearization (OL) data NEOO/10L/LOOEO4SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Director

%Gamut
U*re = 93
%Regularity
O*H,rel = 57
g*c,rel= 59

Gcg52.23
Bc|ESO.57

=
°
g
ke
»
o
Q
3
o
D
<
1)
-
@,
o
S5
N
=
6.
I
=
=
-~

faﬂ- 000-7,
W

n*=1,0

step scales for constant

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*:L*a a*a

b*a C*ab,a h*ab,

n* = 0,00

Ve

blacknessn*

I =
O,5d1* =0,50

IELAB hue 305

I I >
0,75 1,00

chromaticnessc*

o0 = 47 e

BAM-test chart NEOO; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18
D65: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:Sartup
C M Y O L

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 306/360 = 0.851

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue V
LCH*Ma: 30 129 306
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technol
olvi3* 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0 .
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCl
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*Irj
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relative Inform. Technology
olvi3* 0.5 . .
cmyn3* 0.5 0.5

olvi4x 1.0 1.0 1.
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0 .
standardand adaftedClELA
LAB*LAB 47.72 0.0 .
LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab .

lab*tch

lab*nch

standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*

1.0
relative Natural Col
lab* 0.0 .

step scales for constant

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* a4 a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

%Gamut
U*re = 158
%Regularity
O*H,rel = 20
g*crel= 37

Gc||552.23
Bcie30.57

relativeInform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 05 05 1.0 1.
cmyn3* 0.5

olvi4* 0.5

cmynd4* 0.5 0.5
standardand adapte

LAB*LAB 62.9 38.0
LAB*LABa 62.9 38.02
LAB*TCHa 75.0 64.25
relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 0.659 0.296
lab*tch 0.75 05

lab'nch 0.0 05 85
Colou gNC)
23 594

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 0.0 .0
cmyn3* 1.0 1.0
olvi4* 0.0 0.0 . .0
cmyn4* 1.0 1.0 . 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 30.39 76.04 -103
LAB*LABa 30.39 76.04 -103
LAB*TCHa 50.0 1285 .
relative Inform. Technology (IT) relativeCIELAB lab*
oIV|3*3* 2'8 0.0 8'5 (1)_ }gg*ltgﬁ .

. . . .0 .
o lab*nch . 1

olvi4* 05 05 1.0 05 0
relative Natural Colou gNC

* 4

0

0

relati

lab*| 0.6 0.
* 0. 0.826

b30r

cmyn4* 05 05 00 05 )
standardand adaptedCIELAB lab*| ? 9 -08
LAB*LAB 15.21 38.02 -51. 1
LAB*LABa 15.21 38.02 -51. 2 ;
LAB*TCHa 25.01 64.25 6.7
relative CIELAB_lab*
lab*lab 0.159 0.296
lab*tch 025 0.5 0
lab*nch 0.5 0.5 .8
relative Natural Colour gNC)
lab*lrj 0.159 0.2 -0.44
lab*tce 0.25 0.5 0.826
Jab*ncE 0.5 0.5 b30r

| »

IELAB hue 306
ingut: setrgbcol or

1,00
chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.851 (right

data dependend
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Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 354/360 = 0.982

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue M
LCH*Ma: 48 76 354
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

n*=1,0

step scales for constant

a*a

b*a

V L o
www.ps.bam.de/NEOO/10L/LOOEOSSP.PS/.PDF;
S: Output Linearization (OL) data NEOO/10L/LOOEO5SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Directory

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data

L*=L* 5 C*aba h*apg

Owma 47.94
Y Ma 90.37
Lma 50.9

Cwma 58.62
VMa 25.72
Mma48.13
Nma 18.01
Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
Jcie 81.26
Gcg52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
*rel = 93
%Regularlty
O*H,rel = 57
g*c,rel= 59

65.39
-10.26
-62.83
-30.34
311
75.28
0.0
0.0
58.66
-2.16
-42.25
1.15

50.52
91.75
34.96
-45.01
-44.4
-8.36
0.0

0.0
26.98
67.76
11.76
-46.84

Ve

82.63
92.32
71.91
54.3
54.22
75.74
0.0
0.0
64.57
67.79
43.87
46.86

n* = 0,00

blacknessn*

e >

050" =050 475
chromaticnessc*

IELAB hue 354

60 = 0.98

BAM-test chart NEOO; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18

D65: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:Startup (S) data dependend
C M Y (o] L Vv

e

1,00

M C

'
|oo!

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 328/360 = 0.912

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue M
LCH*Ma: 57 111 328
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

olvi3*
cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 .0
standardand adaptedCIE
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 1.0
lab*tch
lab*nch .
relative Natu

ab*Irj
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relative Inform. Technolo y (IT)
olvi3* 0.5 .
cmyn3* 0.5

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0 .

standardand adaftedClEL

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0
0.5 8.0

0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0.5

lab*tce 0.5

lab*ncE 0.5

cmyn4* 0.0 . .
standardand adaptecbIELAB
LAB*LAB 0.03" 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01
relative CIELAB Iab(’;

1.0
relatlve Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 0.0
Iab*tce .

lab*ncE

step scales for constant

IELAB hue 328
ingut: setrgbcol or

a* a

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 5

b*a C’kab,a h*ab,

Oma 50.5

Y Ma 92.66
Lma 83.63
Cwma 86.88
V Ma 30.39
Mma57.3

Npma 0.01

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gce52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
reI 158
%Regularlty
O*H,rel = 20

g*crel= 37

relatlvelnform Technology (IT)
olvi3* .0 05

cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0

cmyn4* 0.0

76.92
-20.69
-82.75
-46.16
76.06
94.35
0.0

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

5
standardand ada| tedCIELAB
47. -29.19

LAB*LAB 76.3
LAB*LABa 76.35 47. 17
LAB*TCHa 75.0 55.47
elative CIELAB lab*
*| 0.8 0.425
0.75 05
0.0 05

relativeInform. Technolo IT
3 Y (Vo

olvi3*
cmyn3* 0.5
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0
standardand adaj tectIELAB
LAB*LAB 28.66 47.17
LAB*LABa 28.66 47.17
LAB*TCHa 25.01 55.47
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.3 0.425
lab*tch 025 05
lab*nch 0.5

relative Natural Colour E(>NC)

0 25
0.5

10

05

60 = 0.91

right

64.55
90.75
79.9
-13.55
-103.59
-58.41
0.0

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

100.42
93.08
115.04
48.12
128.52
110.97
0.0
0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

relative Inform. Technology (IT)
olvi3* 1.0 0
cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0
standardand adapte(ﬁlELAB58
LAB*LABa 57.3 94.33 -58.
LAB*TCHa 50.0 110.95 328.7
relative CIELAB Iab*

b*lab 0.6

0.5

0.0 .
relative Natural Colour 8NC)
lab*Irj 0.601 0.703
lab*tce . 1.0
lab*ncE__ 0.0 1.0 b49

blacknessn*

1,00
chromaticnessc*

N\
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www.ps.bam.de/NEOO/10L/LOOEO6SP.PS/.PDF;

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 4 a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

for hue h* = lab*h = 25/360 = 0.069
lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue R
LCH*Ma: 48 75 25
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.32

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
U*re = 93
%Regularity
O*Hyrel = 57
O*c,rel= 59

Gc|552.23
Bcig30.57

n* = 0,00

‘/

blacknessn*

: >
0,75 1,00
chromaticnessc*

I =
0,50n* =0,50

n*=1,0

for hue h* = lab*h = 25/360 = 0.071

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue R
LCH*Ma: 52 89 25
olv*Ma: 1.0 0.0 0.21

triangle lightnesst*

relati

olvi3* .
cmyn3* 0.0
olvi4* 1.0

LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 1.0

lab*tch 1.0
lab*nch 0.0

lab*Irj
lab*tce
lab*ncE

relative Inform. Technology
olvi3* 0.5 . .
cmyn3* 0.5 0.5

olvi4* 1.0 1.0 1
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0

dardand adaé)tedCIiELA !
47.72 0.0 .

stan

LAB*LAB

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab .

lab*tch

lab*nch

LAB*LAB
LAB*LABa 0.03
LAB*TCHa 0.01

%Gamut
U*rel = 158
%Regularity
J*H,rel = 20
g*crel= 37

Gc||552.23
Bcig30.57

relativeInform. Technology (IT
olvi3* . 0.5 0.606
cmyn3* 0.0 0.5
olvi4* 1.0 0.5
cmyn4* 0.0 .
standardand adaptedC
LAB*LAB 73.67 40.3
LAB*LABa 73.67 40.3
LAB*TCHa 75.0 44.64
relative CIELAB_ lab*
lab*lab 0.772 0.451
lab*tch 0.75 05
lab*nch 0.0 0.5 .
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*| 0.772 05 0.0
0.75 0.5
lab*ncE 0.0 .

relativeInform. Technol
olvi3* 5 00 O
cmyn3* 0.5
olvi4* 1.0 .
cmynd* 0.0 0.5 .
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 25.98 40.3 9
LAB*LABa 25.98 40.3
LAB*TCHa 25.01 44.65
relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.272 0.451
lab*tch 025 05 O

lab*nch 05 05  0.07]

relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Irj 0.272 05 0.0
lab*tce 0.25 05 .
lab*'ncE___ 0.5 0.5

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* a a*a b*a

C*ab,a h*ab,

relativeInform. Technology
olvi3* 1.0 .0 02
cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4x 1.0 0.0
cmyn4* 0.0 1.0 .
standardand adaptedCIEL.
LAB*LAB 51.9 0

. 80.61 38.42
LAB*LABa 51.94 80.61 38.47

LAB*TCHa 50.0 89.29
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 0.

lab*tch 0.5

lab*nch 0.0 .
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*| 8.244 1.0

—»

1,00
chromaticnessc*
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step scales for constant CIELAB hue 25/360 = 0.069 (le

BAM-test chart NEOO; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18
D65: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:Sartup
M Y O L

step scales for constant CIELAB hue 25

ingut: setrgbcol or

data dependend
\Y

60 = 0.0/1 (right A
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V L o
www.ps.bam.de/NEOO/10L/LOOEO7SP.PS/.PDF; -
S: Output Linearization (OL) data NEOO/10L/LOOEO7SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Directory

] // R\
@\
& S
Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18 Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
g % for hue h* = lab*h = 92/360 = 0.255 ORS*18;*adap£ed (@) gIELAB*data . for hue h* = lab*h = 92/360 = 0.256 TLSQO; *adaptsd (@ (iIELAB gata ) Q i-;
=Rl  ab*tch and lab*nch b*, L*=L*a @2 b%a Ctaba h*ang lab*tch and lab*nch b*, L'=L%a @ D Claba Mangll 5 2
g b Oma47.94  65.39 50.52 82.63 OmMa505  76.92 64.55 100.42 40 =2
5= D65: hue J | YMa9037  -1026 9175  92.32 D65: hue J YMa9266 -2069 9075 9308 10 9o
D v LCH*Ma: 86 88 92 at, Lma 50.9 -62.83 34.96 71.91 LCH*Ma: 85 86 92 ats Lma 83.63 -82.75 79.9 115.04 13| g%
5.3. olv*Ma: 1.0 0.9 0.0 \C/:Mass.ez -30.34  -4501 543 olv*Ma: 1.0 0.82 0.0 \C/:Mase.ss -46.16 ~ -13.55  48.12 S
== Ma25.72 311 -44.4 54.22 ‘ Ma30.39  76.06 -10359 12852 3 —+ Q)
Q . . . .
9., = tr|ang|e ||ghtnesst* \l Mma48.13  75.28 -8.36 75.74 tr|ang|e ||ghtnesst* Mma57.3 94.35 -58.41 110.97 2 g
3 = Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 2 S
Q@ Wpna95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 WpMa95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 =
— 0, Mado. . - . o Ma95. . . .
o @ éGam;; Rcig39.92  58.66 26.98 64.57 | . hol /ZGamr;S Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 é—’ 8
S u — _ relative Inform. Technology (IT u = .
= g rel _ JciE 81.26 2.16 67.76 67.79 have ™ 1 oM y ( 1).0 rel _ JoiE 81.26 2.88 71.56 71.62 ) 8
>0 VRO EWA G g52.23 —4225  11.76 43.87 cmyn3* 0.0 00 0.0 (0.0 RO EWAS I Gegs2.23 —42.41  13.6 44,55 oo
_g = 9*Hyrel = 57 Bcig3057 115 -46.84  46.86 21,‘.’,';;4* 3:8 5;8 338 0:8 9*Hrel = 20 Bcig3057 141 -46.46  46.49 SkE
= cion= 59 R o= 37 2R
Jrel— *| . . . Jel—
= LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0 0.0 S_'Z
it m
: relative ab* i
3 lablab 10 00 00 ows 1o o1z 0s (o 2O
°x B B8 T iy mEs b 2
%) 8_ relative Natural Colour (NC%) 3%')"14* 0.0 0088 05 0.0 ‘£ '8
o3 Iagﬂﬂ %8 88 -0 standardand adaptedCIELAB ==
Q - japlice 1.0 98 - LAB*LAB 90.31 -1.74 43.06 o
S8 - DB 5 Ll 5 35
) *TCHa 75. . : o
= i elativeCIELAB lab* i @
=2 Shagvelarm- pechnoiogy (DN Iabiab 0947 -0.010 0.409  Ghegre ™ ety (Dol S
0 v 08 93 bs DAl WS 8P B2 GEC gnneds sdds 09l oo
olvig* B . . A . . . olvig* . . . .
< 8 cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 00 O. elative Natural Colour (NC) cmyn4* 0.0 0.176 1.0 0.0 - a
o= standardand adaftedClELA ab*Irj 8%7 88 8-55 standardand adafte(ﬁIELAB °
2 LAB*LAB 47.72 0.0 : ap’tce : : 0. LAB*LAB 8522 -3.47 86.11 =.T
73 LAB*LABa 47.72 00  O. abncE 0.0 0.5  joOg LAB'LABa 8522 —347 8611 3 o
lab*lab 05 0.0 . o veliarm. Jeeey f lab*lab ~ 0.893 -0.0390.999 | = ~ >~
N 68 83 R T
- Ivid* 1. . : ] ab*nc X : :
L E%nm X 5 058 relativeNatural Colour (NC) % 3 _IU_I
I . an™ir B . .
5 ISB:E%E 82 88 standardand aﬁia tect'IELAB o Igg:hé& 8(5) %8 1%58 % g
I . . : : Gk . X 23
o
= n* = 0,00 relative Inform. relative CIELAB lab* n* = 0,00 @ 91
|3 / ! 9 990 : Bbah 028 oMk A/ R
- an™ic . . . 6 -
blacknessn* 0 10 10 OO bl o Coloir (NC) ] blacknessn* =%
: ; : relative Natural Colour —
lab*lrj 0.447 00 O D
iandardand adeptecCIELAB IS Gbde 8987 09 i3
LAB*LABa 003 00 O LT M LR ® =

-— LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01

* — T *
O,5d1 =0,50 075 1,00 relative CIELAB lab

88 98
chromaticnessc* 10 00
relative Natural Colour (NC%) 0

* —
0.0 . 1,00
- chromaticnessc*

8 1Junod Bfied

0
lab*Irj 0.0 0.0
lab*tce . 0.0
lab*ncE .

9po0J :[feusrew NVg

n*=1,0

E000-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 92/360 = 0.255 (le step scales for constant CIELAB hue 92/360 = 0.256 (right

\eipel

BAM-test chart NEOO; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18 ingut: setrgbcolor
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D65: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:Startup (S) data dependend
C M Y (o] L Vv
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V L o
www.ps.bam.de/NEOO/10L/LOOEO8SP.PS/.PDF; -
S: Output Linearization (OL) data NEOO/10L/LOOEO8SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Directory

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 164/360 = 0.457
lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue G
LCH*Ma: 53 57 164
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.25

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
U*re = 93
%Regularity
O*Hyrel = 57
O*c,rel= 59

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 4 a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

65.39
-10.26
-62.83
-30.34
311
75.28

Owma 47.94 50.52 82.63
Y Ma 90.37 91.75 92.32
Lma 50.9 34.96 71.91
Cwma 58.62 -4501 543

VMa 25.72 -44.4 54.22
Mma48.13 -8.36 75.74

Nma 18.01 0.0 0.0
Wa95.41 0.0 0.0
Rcig39.92 26.98 64.57
Jcie 81.26 67.76 67.79
Gcg52.23 11.76 43.87
Bcie30.57 -46.84  46.86

0.0

0.0
58.66
-2.16
-42.25
1.15

n* = 0,00

‘/

blacknessn*

e >

050" =050 475

n*=1,0

F000-7, 3 step scales for constant

IELAB hue 164
BAM-test chart NEOO; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18

D65: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:Startup (S) data dependend
M Y (o] L Vv

1,00
chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.457 (le

M C

'
|oo!

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00

for hue h* = lab*h = 162/360 = 0.451

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue G
LCH*Ma: 86 62 162
olv*Ma: 0.0 1.0 0.65

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technology
olvi3* 1.0 1.0 1.
cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0 . .
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELA
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 1.0 0.0
lab*tch 1.0 0.0
lab*nch 0.0 0.0
relative Natural Colour (NC%)
lab*Irj 1.0 0.0
lab*tce 1.0 0.0
lab*ncE 0.0 0.0

.0

relative Inform. Technology
olvi3* 0.5 . .

cmyn3* 0.5 0.5
olvi4* 1.0 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0

dardand adaé)tedCIiELA !
47.72 0.0 .

stan

LAB*LAB

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0

05 0.0
0.0

i .
lab*tce 0.5

. 0.0
lab*ncE 0.5 0.0

standardand adabte(bl LAB

LAB*LAB 0.03 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01

relative CIELAB lab*

. 00 0.0
0.0 -
1.0 .0 -
relative Natural Colour (NC%) 0

0
lab*Irj 0.0 0.0
lab*tce . 0.0
lab*ncE

step scales for constant

ingut: setrgbcol or

L*=L* 5

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data

a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

Oma 50.5

Y Ma 92.66
Lma 83.63
Cwma 86.88
V Ma 30.39
Mma57.3

Npma 0.01

Wa95.41
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gce52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
U*rel = 158
%Regularity
J*H,rel = 20
g*crel= 37

relative Inform. Technology (IT
1.0 0.892/6( B.O

olvi3* .
cmyn3* 0.5 0.0 0.174 (0.0
olvi4* 05 1.0 0.827 1.0
cmyn4* 0.5 0.0 0.173 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 90.57 -29.42 9.43
LAB*LABa 90.57 -29.42 9.43
LAB*TCHa 75.0 30.9
elative CIELAB lab*
ab*lab 0.949 -0.4750.153
ab*tch 0.75 05 0.451
ab*nch 0.0 0.5 0.451
elative Natural Colour SNC)
b*| 0.949 -0.499°0.0
0.75 05
0.0 05

0,
ab*ncE g00b

olvi3*

cmyn3* 1.0
olvi4* 0.5
cmyn4* 0.5
standardan

relativeInform. Technology (IT
0.0 05 0.3%( (f)

relative CIELAB lab*

lab*lab 0.449 -0.4750.15
lab*tch 025 05 045
lab*nch 05 05 0.45]
relative Natural Colour SNC)
lab*Irj 0.449 -0.499°0.0
lab*tce 025 05 05
lab*nce 0.5 0.5 99¢

IELAB hue 16

76.92
-20.69
-82.75
-46.16
76.06
94.35
0.0

0.0
58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

64.55
90.75
79.9
-13.55
-103.59
-58.41
0.0

0.0
27.99
71.56
13.6
-46.46

100.42 40
93.08 10,
115.04 13
48.12

128.52
110.97

0.0

0.0

65.07

71.62

44.55

46.49

162.23

relative Inform. Technolo
olvi3* 0.0 .0 0.653
cmyn3* 1.0 0. .
olvi4x 0.0 1.0
cmyn4* 1.0 0.0 .
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 85.74 -58.84 18.
LAB*LABa 85.74 -58.84 18.
LAB*TCHa 50.0 61.8 162
relative CIELAB lab*

b*lab 0.8

relative Natural Colour gNC)
lab*Ir 0.899 -0.999°0.0
lab*tce . 1.0 .
lab*ncE 0.0 1.0 gO0b

blacknessn*

0,75 1,00
chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.451 (right

N\
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www.ps.bam.de/NEOO/10L/LOOEO9SP.PS/.PDF;
S: Output Linearization (OL) data NEOO/10L/LOOEO9SP.DAT in Distiller Startup (S) Directory

Input: Colorimetric Offset Reflective System ORS18

for hue h* = lab*h = 271/360 = 0.754
lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue B
LCH*Ma: 42 45 271
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.49 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

%Gamut
U*re = 93
%Regularity
O*H,rel = 57
g*c,rel= 59

ORS18; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L*=L* 4 a*a b*a C*aba h*apg

65.39

-10.26
-62.83
-30.34

Owma 47.94 50.52 82.63
Y Ma 90.37 91.75 92.32
Lma 50.9 34.96 71.91
Cwma 58.62 -4501 543

VMa25.72 311 -44.4 54.22
Mma48.13  75.28 -8.36 75.74

Nma18.01 0.0 0.0 0.0
Wpnma95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig39.92  58.66 26.98 64.57
Jolg 81.26 -2.16 67.76 67.79
Ggig52.23 -4225  11.76 43.87
Bcig30.57 115 -46.84  46.86

n* = 0,00

Ve

blacknessn*

e >

050" =050 475

n*=1,0

F000-7, 3 step scales for constant

IELAB hue 271

BAM-test chart NEOO; Colorimetric systems ORS18 & ORS18

D65: 3 step colour scales and coordinate data for 10 hues output:Startup (S) data dependend
C M Y (o] L Vv

1,00
chromaticnessc*

60 = 0.754 (le

M C

'
|oo!

Output: Colorimetric Television Luminous System TLS00
for hue h* = lab*h = 272/360 = 0.755

lab*tch and lab*nch

D65: hue B
LCH*Ma: 65 49 272
olv*Ma: 0.0 0.61 1.0

triangle lightnesst*

relative Inform. Technol
olvi3* 1.0 1.0
cmyn3* 0.0

olvi4* 1.0 .
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCl
LAB*LAB 95.41 0.0
LAB*LABa 95.41 0.0
LAB*TCHa 99.99 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 1.0

lab*tch

lab*nch .

relative Natu

lab*Irj

lab*tce

lab*ncE

relative Inform. Technology
olvi3* 0.5 . .
cmyn3* 0.5 0.5

olvi4* 1.0 1.0
cmyn4* 0.0 0.0

dardand adaftedCliELA !
47.72 0.0 .

stan

LAB*LAB

LAB*LABa 47.72 0.0
LAB*TCHa 50.0 0.01
relative CIELAB lab*
lab*lab 05 0.0

05 0.0
0.0

i .
Iab*tée 0.5 0.0
lab*ncE 0.5 0.0

standardand ada{ptecbl LAB

LAB*LAB 0.03 0.0
LAB*LABa 0.03 0.0
LAB*TCHa 0.01 0.01

relative CIELAB lab*

. 00 0.0
0.0 -
1.0 .0 -
relative Natural Colour (NC%) 0

0
lab*Irj 0.0 0.0
lab*tce . 0.0
lab*ncE .

step scales for constant

ingut: setrgbcol or

L*=L*, a*

TLSO0O; adapted (a) CIELAB data

a b*a

N\

C’kab,a h*ab,

Oma 50.5

Y Ma 92.66
Lma 83.63
Cwma 86.88
V Ma 30.39
Mma57.3

Npma 0.01 0.0
Wpna95.41 0.0
Rcig39.92
JciE 81.26
Gce52.23
Bcie30.57

%Gamut
U*re = 158
%Regularity
O*H,rel = 20
g*crel= 37

relativeInform. Technology (T
olvi3* . 0.805 1. .0
cmyn3* 0.5 0.195 0.0 (0.0
olvi4* 0.5 0.805 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 0.5 0.195 0.0 0.0
standardand adaptedCIELAB
LAB*LAB 80.13 0.73 -24.31
LAB*LABa 80.13 0.73 -24.31
LAB*TCHa 75.0 24.33 271.72
elative CIELAB lab*

ab*lab 0.84 .

ab*tch

ab*nch . . .
elative Natural Colour (NC)

b*| 0.84 0.0 6%45199

relativeInform. Technology (ITB
olvi3* 0.0 0.305 0. d
cmyn3* 1.0

olvi4* 0.5 . . .
cmyn4* 0.5 . . 0.5
standardand adaptedCIELAB

0.34 .0 Q.
025 05 0.75
Jab*ncE 0.5 0.5 bO0r

IELAB hue 272/360 = 0.755 (right

76.92
-20.69
-82.75
-46.16
76.06
94.35

58.74
-2.88
-42.41
1.41

64.55
90.75
79.9
-13.55
-103.59  128.52
-58.41 110.97
0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0
27.99 65.07
71.56 71.62
13.6 44.55
-46.46 46.49

100.42 40
93.08 10,
115.04 13|
48.12

relative Inform. Technoloogy (Im)
olvi3* 0.61 1. 1.
cmyn3* 1.0 0.39 0.0
olvi4x 0.0 0.61 1.0 .0
cmyn4* 1.0 0.39 0.0 0.0
standardand adagte(ﬁIELAB
LAB*LAB 64.86 1.47 -48.6
LAB*LABa 64.86 1.47 -—48.
LAB*TCHa 50.0 48.67 271.
relative CIELAB _lab*
b*lab 0.68 0.0
1.0
. 1.0 .
relative Natural Colour (NC)
lab*Irj 0.68 0.0 ~0.99
lab*tce 0.5 1.0 075
lab*ncE 0.0 1.0
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